Registration
Semester

Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Spring
Spring
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall

Fall

Fall
Fall

Fall

mccco
Course
Number

AVC100

AVC100

AVC100

AVC142

AVC169

AVC183

AVC184

AVC184

AVC283

AvVC287

BHS150

CFs123

CFS125

CFs282

CIS190

CNT140AB

CNT150AB

CNT160AB

ECH176

ECH271

ECH280

ECH282

MMT185

MMT185

MUC111

MUC195AA

MUC197

MCCCD Course Title
Introduction to Digital Arts
Introduction to Digital Arts
Introduction to Digital Arts
Introduction to Digital Photography
2D Media Design
Digital Graphic Arts |
Digital Animation |
Digital Animation |
Digital Graphic Arts 11
3D Character Animation

Introduction to Behavioral Health
and Social Sciences

Health and Nutrition In Early
Childhood Settings

Safety in Early Childhood Settings
Mainstreaming The Young Child
with A Disability

Introduction to Networking
Introduction to Networks

Introduction to Routing and
Switching in the Enterprise

Enterprise Networking, Security,
and Automation

Child Development

Arranging the Environment

Food Experiences with Young
Children

Discipline/Guidance of Child
Groups
3D Modeling and Animation |

3D Modeling and Animation |

Digital Audio Workstation | (DAW 1)
Studio Music Recording |

Live Sound Reinforcement |

Credits

3

High
School
Class
Code

DA10
DA10

MM40A

DA10

DA10

DA30A

MH10

NW12
NW12
NW35A

NW35A

DA10

DA10

RB10
RB30

RB30

High School Class
Graphic Design I/l
Digital Animation I/l
Digital Animation I/l
Graphic Design IIl
Graphic Design /1l
Graphic Design /1l
Digital Animation I/1I
Digital Animation I/1
Graphic Design I/l

Digital Animation 1l

Mental and Social
Health Technician
Early Childhood
Education lIl
Early Childhood
Education IIl

Early Childhood
Education Il

Network Security I/l
Network Security I/l
Network Security I/l

Network Security I/1l
Early Childhood
Education I/l

Early Childhood
Education Il

Early Childhood
Education I/ll

Early Childhood
Education Il

Digital Animation I/1l
Digital Animation I/1l

Radio and Audio
Production I/l
Radio and Audio
Production Il
Radio and Audio
Production Il

Section

16344

34888

34889

16345

16253

34890

16254

16346

16255

16256

34892

14985

14986

15513

15515

15516

27983

27936

14594

15549

15517

14595

16286

16361

15225

15522/15523

15524

Start Date

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

2-10-25

2-10-25

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

9-16-24

End Date

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

12-20-24

12-20-24

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

5-23-25

Degrees and Certificates

E. Perez
H.Varga
K.Primosch
E. Perez

E. Perez

E. Perez
H.Varga
K.Primosch
E. Perez
K.Grantham
B.Burghart
E.Schmitz
E.Schmitz
E.Schmitz
W.Olney
W.Olney
W.Olney
W.Olney
E.Schmitz
E.Schmitz
E.Schmitz
E.Schmitz
H.Varga

K.Primosch

D.Juday
D.Juday

D.Juday

General eligibility requirements
apply (1]

General eligibility requirements
apply 2]

General eligibility requirements
apply [3]

General eligibility requirements
apply [4]

General eligibility requirements
apply [5]

General eligibility requirements
apply [6]

General eligibility requirements
apply [7]

General eligibility requirements
apply [8]

General eligibility requirements
apply [9]

General eligibility requirements
apply [10]

General eligibility requirements
apply [11]

General eligibility requirements
apply [12]

General eligibility requirements
apply [13]

General eligibility requirements
apply [14]

50%+ Completion
None

None

None

None

C or higher AVC100 or permission

of instructor

None

C or higher ART111 and ART100
or permission of the instructor

C or higher ART111 and ART100
or permission of the instructor

C or higher ART183

C or higher ART111 and ART100
or permission of the instructor
None

None

None

None
ite CIS105 or

General eligibility requi
apply [15]

General eligibility requirements
apply [16]
General eligibility requirements
apply [17]
General eligibility requirements
apply [18]
General eligibility requirements
apply [19]
General eligibility requirements
apply [20]
General eligibility requirements
apply [21]
General eligibility requirements
apply [22]
General eligibility requirements
apply [23]
General eligibility requirements
apply [24]

General eligibility requirements
apply [25]
General eligibility requirements
apply [27]
General eligibility requirements
apply [28]

f(rzom IF]e instructor
None

C or higher CNT140AA
C or higher CNT150AA
None

None

None

None

C or higher AVC100 or permission
of instructor

C or higher AVC100 or permission
of instructor

C or higher MUC195, MUC195AA
or FMP105 or permission of the
instructor [26]

None

None



[1] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[2] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[3] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[4] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[5] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[6] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher



OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[7]1 All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[8] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[9] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[10] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[11] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT



[12] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[13] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[14] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[15] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[16] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[17] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher



OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[18] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[19] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[20] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[21] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[22] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT



[23] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[24] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[25] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[26] *All students must meet the eligibility requirement of PSAT = 93 or SAT =930 or ACT = 22 or
meets/exceeds High School AIMS: Reading or completion of Reading Accuplacer

[27] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[28] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT



