Registration Semester	MCCCD Course Number	MCCCD Course Title	Credits	High School Class Code	High School Class	Section	Start Date	End Date	Instructor	Admissions Requirement	Requisites	Degrees and Certificates 50%+ Completion
Fall	AVC100	Introduction to Digital Arts	1		Graphic Design I/II	16344	9-16-24	5-23-25	E. Perez	General eligibility requirements apply [1]	None	
Fall	AVC100	Introduction to Digital Arts	1	DA10	Digital Animation I/II	34888	9-16-24	5-23-25	H.Varga	General eligibility requirements apply [2]	None	
Fall	AVC100	Introduction to Digital Arts	1	DA10	Digital Animation I/II	34889	9-16-24	5-23-25	K.Primosch	General eligibility requirements apply [3]	None	
Fall	AVC142	Introduction to Digital Photography	3	MM40A	Graphic Design III	16345	9-16-24	5-23-25	E. Perez	General eligibility requirements apply [4]	None	
Fall	AVC169	2D Media Design	3		Graphic Design I/II	16253	9-16-24	5-23-25	E. Perez	General eligibility requirements apply [5]	C or higher AVC100 or permission of instructor	
Fall	AVC183	Digital Graphic Arts I	3		Graphic Design I/II	34890	9-16-24	5-23-25	E. Perez	General eligibility requirements apply [6]	None	
Fall	AVC184	Digital Animation I	3	DA10	Digital Animation I/II	16254	9-16-24	5-23-25	H.Varga	General eligibility requirements apply [7]	C or higher ART111 and ART100 or permission of the instructor	
Fall	AVC184	Digital Animation I	3	DA10	Digital Animation I/II	16346	9-16-24	5-23-25	K.Primosch	General eligibility requirements apply [8]	C or higher ART111 and ART100 or permission of the instructor	
Fall	AVC283	Digital Graphic Arts II	3		Graphic Design I/II	16255	9-16-24	5-23-25	E. Perez	General eligibility requirements apply [9]	C or higher ART183	
Fall	AVC287	3D Character Animation	3	DA30A	Digital Animation III	16256	9-16-24	5-23-25	K.Grantham	General eligibility requirements apply [10]	C or higher ART111 and ART100 or permission of the instructor	
Fall	BHS150	Introduction to Behavioral Health and Social Sciences	3	MH10	Mental and Social Health Technician	34892	9-16-24	5-23-25	B.Burghart	General eligibility requirements apply [11]	None	
Fall	CFS123	Health and Nutrition In Early Childhood Settings	1		Early Childhood Education I/II	14985	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [12]	None	
Fall	CFS125	Safety in Early Childhood Settings	1		Early Childhood Education I/II	14986	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [13]	None	
Fall	CFS282	Mainstreaming The Young Child with A Disability	1		Early Childhood Education III	15513	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [14]	None	
Fall	CIS190	Introduction to Networking	3	NW12	Network Security I/II	15515	9-16-24	12-20-24	W.Olney	General eligibility requirements apply [15]	Co-requisite CIS105 or permission from the instructor	
Fall	CNT140AB	Introduction to Networks	4	NW12	Network Security I/II	15516	9-16-24	12-20-24	W.Olney	General eligibility requirements apply [16]	None	
Spring	CNT150AB	Introduction to Routing and Switching in the Enterprise	4	NW35A	Network Security I/II	27983	2-10-25	5-23-25	W.Olney	General eligibility requirements apply [17]	C or higher CNT140AA	
Spring	CNT160AB	Enterprise Networking, Security, and Automation	4	NW35A	Network Security I/II	27936	2-10-25	5-23-25	W.Olney	General eligibility requirements apply [18]	C or higher CNT150AA	
Fall	ECH176	Child Development	3		Early Childhood Education I/II	14594	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [19]	None	
Fall	ECH271	Arranging the Environment	1		Early Childhood Education III	15549	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [20]	None	
Fall	ECH280	Food Experiences with Young Children	1		Early Childhood Education I/II	15517	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [21]	None	
Fall	ECH282	Discipline/Guidance of Child Groups	1		Early Childhood Education III	14595	9-16-24	5-23-25	E.Schmitz	General eligibility requirements apply [22]	None	
Fall	MMT185	3D Modeling and Animation I	3	DA10	Digital Animation I/II	16286	9-16-24	5-23-25	H.Varga	General eligibility requirements apply [23]	C or higher AVC100 or permission of instructor	
Fall		3D Modeling and Animation I	3	DA10	Digital Animation I/II	16361	9-16-24	5-23-25	K.Primosch		C or higher AVC100 or permission of instructor	
Fall	MUC111	Digital Audio Workstation I (DAW I)	3	RB10	Radio and Audio Production I/II	15225	9-16-24	5-23-25	D.Juday	General eligibility requirements apply [25]	C or higher MUC195, MUC195AA or FMP105 or permission of the instructor [26]	
Fall	MUC195AA	Studio Music Recording I	3	RB30	Radio and Audio Production III	15522/15523	9-16-24	5-23-25	D.Juday	General eligibility requirements apply [27]	None	
Fall	MUC197	Live Sound Reinforcement I	3	RB30	Radio and Audio Production III	15524	9-16-24	5-23-25	D.Juday	General eligibility requirements apply [28]	None	

- [1] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [2] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [3] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [4] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [5] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [6] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[7] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[8] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[9] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[10] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[11] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

- [12] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [13] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [14] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [15] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [16] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [17] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[18] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[19] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[20] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[21] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[22] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:

2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)

OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher

OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT

OR 12 or higher on the ACT

- [23] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [24] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [25] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT

[26] *All students must meet the eligibility requirement of PSAT \geq 93 or SAT \geq 930 or ACT \geq 22 or meets/exceeds High School AIMS: Reading or completion of Reading Accuplacer

- [27] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT
- [28] All students must meet the eligibility requirements of:
- 2.0 or higher Cumulative Unweighted GPA (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors Only)
- OR Completion of EdReady Reading test recommended score 75 or higher
- OR 720 or higher on the PSAT or SAT
- OR 12 or higher on the ACT